No. F.4 (148 -RTI)/AP/ESTT/COOP/2010(VOL-1) / 10249-58 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA DEPARTMENT OF COOPERATION

Dated, Agartala-18/6/ 2018

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of section 2(h) & 19(1) of RTI Act.C., Shri Nirmal Adhikari, TCS, SSG, Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Government of Tripura is hereby designated as the Public Authority and Appellate Authority for the Department of Co-operation, Government of Tripura and O/o the Registrar of Co-operative Societies respectively.

This will take immediate effect.

Full Address of Public Authority and Appellate Authority

Shri Nirmal Adhikari, TCS, SSG, Registrar of Co-operative Societies, Government of Tripura, Palace Compound, Agartala, Tripura. Telephone Number: - 0381-2323765(O)

By order of the Governor 12,0.418. (Animesh Das)

Deputy Secretary, Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, ICAT Dept. Govt.of Tripura, Agartala, with a request to arrange for issuance of this Notification in the press release.
- 2. The Deputy Secretary, GA (AR) Dept. Govt.of Tripura, Agartaia for information
- 3. The Officer-in-Charge, NIC, along with a soft copy for circulation in the website.
- The Director, Tripura Govt. press, Agartala with request to publish in the next issue of Tripura Gazettes.
- 5. Shri Nirmal Adhikari, TCS, SSG, Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Govt. of Tripura for information.
- 6. The State Public Information Officer, O/o the Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Agartala for information.

7. The branch officer, IT, O/o the Registrar of Cooperative Societies, Tripura for information & necessary action.

1.1 .

Copy also forwarded to:-

- 1. The P.A to the Hon'ble Minister, Govt. of Tripura, Co-operation Deptt. for kind information of the hon'ble Minister, Co-operation.
- The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission P.N.Commiss, Gurkhabasti, Agartala, Tripura (W) for kind information.
- 3. The .P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Govt.of Tripura, Depth. of Cooperation for kind information of the Principal Secretary, Co-operation.

By order of the Governor

TUA-18 (Animesh Das) Deputy Secretary Government of Tripura